FORM PTC-1595 MG A RECORD 07	7-20-1999
412/99	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	0,1094836
 Name of conveying party(ies): Professional Electronic Integrations, LLC 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Paul D. Baillargeon Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	т щ
3. Nature of conveyance:	
I Assignment □ Merger	Street Address:103 Horse Corner Road
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Chichester</u> State: <u>NH</u> ZIP: <u>03234</u>
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{2}{2}$, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>Robert R. Deleault, Esq.</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:41 Brook Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Manchester</u> State: <u>NH</u> ZIP: <u>03104</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert & Deleas It Signature 7/2/99 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: (1)	
	PATENT

REEL: 010096 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT

I, Joseph Fariz, as an Authorized Member of Professional Electronic Integrations, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 55 Lake Street. Unit 4-2, Nashua, NH, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to Professional Electronic Integrations, LLC, by Paul D. Baillargeon of 103 Horse Corner Road, Chichester, NH, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Paul D. Baillargeon, his successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a certain invention or improvement in AERIALIFT WARNING SYSTEM AND METHOD described in an application of even date herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for the limited liability company, its successors and assigns, with said Paul D. Baillargeon and his successors and assigns but at his or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Paul D. Baillargeon and to vest and confirm in said Paul D. Baillargeon, his successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 14th day of June, 1999.

Professional Electronic Integrations, LLC

By: Joseph Fariz

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

Then personally appeared the above named Joseph Fariz, as Authorized Member of Professional Electronic Integrations, LLC, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 14th day of June, 1999.

) **SS**.

Otary Public

ROBERT R. DELEAULT, Notary Public ly Commission Expires December 6, 2000